PTC thermistors as
inrush current limiters
Leaded disks, uncoated
Series/Type: B5977*
Date: October 2011
© EPCOS AG 2011. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Applications

Operating temperature range (V = 0) Top 40/+125 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax) Top 20/+85 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type Vmax
V AC
Vlink,max
V DC
RR
Ω
∆RR
%
Tref
(typ.)
°C
Cth
J/K
τth
s
Ordering code
B770 260 360 70 ±25 120 0.4 70 B59770B0120A070
B771 260 360 120 ±25 120 0.6 80 B59771B0120A070
B772 260 360 150 ±25 120 0.6 80 B59772B0120A070
B773 440 620 500 ±25 120 0.6 80 B59773B0120A070
Inrush current limiters
Leaded disks, uncoated
Page 2 of 10Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.